
THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

  
 
Post Office Box 2451                Phone (386) 671-8080 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451  Fax     (386) 671-8085 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 
DATE:    March 23, 2018 
 
PROJECT:    ITB 0318-1020 
  RIVERFRONT DAY DOCKS 
 
OPENING DATE:  APRIL 2, 2018 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Bid Documents for the project 
referenced above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  
Additions are indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
 

1. Questions and Answers: 
 
Q1:  – The documents note that the project shall be substantially completed 
within 120 calendar days after the commencement date and final completion 
with 30 days after Substantial Completion.  After several conversations with the 
floating dock manufacture, he is suggesting that the delivery of these docks, 
following the approved shop drawings, will be at a minimum of 12 weeks but 
most likely 16 weeks, due to their current work load. So worst case it could 
require 112 days for the delivery of the floating docks which would not allow for 
sufficient time for the complete installation of the project. 
 
We are asking for your consideration to extend the contract completion time to 
allow for the anticipated delivery period for the concrete floating docks? 
 
A1:   Substantial Completion is hereby increased from 120 to 165 days.  
Final completion remains within 30 days after substantial completion.   

  
2. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 
 

The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Proposal Form. 
 
 
The City of Daytona Beach 
 
Kirk Zimmerman, CPPB 
Buyer 
 


	THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH
	OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
	ADDENDUM NO. 3

	DATE:    March 23, 2018
	The City of Daytona Beach
	Kirk Zimmerman, CPPB

